

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-6181 Version: 1	Name:	Wright Automotive, Inc.			
Туре:	Contract (Vehicle Acquisition)	Status:	Approved			
File created:	10/24/2014	In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	11/19/2014	Final action:	11/19/2014			
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (VEHICLE PURCHASE)					
	Department(s): Office of the Chief Procurement Officer					
	Vendor: Wright Automotive, Inc.					
	Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract					
	Good(s) or Service(s): Flexible-Fuel Vehicles/Hybrid Electric Vehicles					
	Original Contract Period: 6/20/2014 - 6/19/2015					
	Proposed Contract Period Extension: N/A					
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$72,378.00					
	Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 6/25/2014, \$72,378.00					
	Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A					
	Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A					
	This Increase Requested: \$256,452.00					
	Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014 \$256,452.00					
	Accounts: Various 549 accounts					
	Contract Number(s): 1485-13464					
	Concurrences: Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance.					
	The Chief Procurement Officer concurs					
	The Vehicle Steering Committee concurs with this recommendation.					
	Summary: This increase will allow for the purchase of various hybrid vehicles (eleven (11) in total) for the Cook County Department of Environmental Control, Department of Homeland Security, Cook County Clerk of the Circuit Court, and Cook County Department of Juvenile Probation.					
	This is a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant to Section 34-140 of the Procurement Code. Wright Automotive, Inc. was previously awarded a contract by the State of Illinois					
Sponsors: Indexes:	(Inactive) SHANNON E. ANDF	REWS, Chief Pro	curement Officer			

File #: 14-6181, Version: 1

Code sections:

Attachments:

11/19/2014 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (VEHICLE PURCHASE) Department(s): Office of the Chief Procurement Officer Vendor: Weight Automotive, Inc. Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract Good(s) or Service(s): Flexible-Fuel Vehicles/Hybrid Electric Vehicles Driginal Contract Period: 6/20/2014 - 6/19/2015 Proposed Contract Period Extension: N/A Fotal Current Contract Amount Authority: \$72,378.00 Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 6/25/2014, \$72,378.00 Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Previous Stage accounts Stage accounts Contract Number(s): 1485-13464 Concurrences: Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs Stage ordinance.	Attachments:				
ROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (VEHICLE PURCHASE) epartment(s): Office of the Chief Procurement Officer endor: Wright Automotive, Inc. equest: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract ood(s) or Service(s): Flexible-Fuel Vehicles/Hybrid Electric Vehicles riginal Contract Period: 6/20/2014 - 6/19/2015 roposed Contract Period Extension: N/A otal Current Contract Amount Authority: \$72,378.00 riginal Approval (Board or Procurement): 6/25/2014, \$72,378.00 revious Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A revious Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A his Increase Requested: \$256,452.00 otential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014 \$256,452.00 cecounts: Various 549 accounts ontract Number(s): 1485-13464 oncurrences: endor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. he Chief Procurement Officer concurs	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
partment(s): Office of the Chief Procurement Officer indor: Wright Automotive, Inc. quest: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract ood(s) or Service(s): Flexible-Fuel Vehicles/Hybrid Electric Vehicles riginal Contract Period: 6/20/2014 - 6/19/2015 oposed Contract Period Extension: N/A tal Current Contract Amount Authority: \$72,378.00 riginal Approval (Board or Procurement): 6/25/2014, \$72,378.00 evious Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A evious Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A is Increase Requested: \$256,452.00 tential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014 \$256,452.00 eounts: Various 549 accounts intract Number(s): 1485-13464 incurrences: indor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. e Chief Procurement Officer concurs	1/19/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
endor: Wright Automotive, Inc. equest: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract ood(s) or Service(s): Flexible-Fuel Vehicles/Hybrid Electric Vehicles riginal Contract Period: 6/20/2014 - 6/19/2015 roposed Contract Period Extension: N/A otal Current Contract Amount Authority: \$72,378.00 riginal Approval (Board or Procurement): 6/25/2014, \$72,378.00 revious Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A revious Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A revious Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A his Increase Requested: \$256,452.00 stential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014 \$256,452.00 stential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014 \$256,452.00 matract Number(s): 1485-13464 oncurrences: endor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. the Chief Procurement Officer concurs	ROPOSED C	ONTR	ACT AMENDMENT (VEHICLE I	PURCHASE)	
<pre>kequest: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to increase contract iood(s) or Service(s): Flexible-Fuel Vehicles/Hybrid Electric Vehicles Driginal Contract Period: 6/20/2014 - 6/19/2015 roposed Contract Period Extension: N/A fotal Current Contract Amount Authority: \$72,378.00 Driginal Approval (Board or Procurement): 6/25/2014, \$72,378.00 rrevious Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A revious Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A this Increase Requested: \$256,452.00 totential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014 \$256,452.00 eccounts: Various 549 accounts contract Number(s): 1485-13464 Concurrences: fendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. the Chief Procurement Officer concurs</pre>	epartment(s):	Offic	e of the Chief Procurement Officer		
Good(s) or Service(s): Flexible-Fuel Vehicles/Hybrid Electric Vehicles Driginal Contract Period: 6/20/2014 - 6/19/2015 Proposed Contract Period Extension: N/A Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$72,378.00 Driginal Approval (Board or Procurement): 6/25/2014, \$72,378.00 Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Previous Chief Procurement Seconts Contract Number(s): 1485-13464 Concurrences: Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs	Vendor: Wrigh	t Auto	motive, Inc.		
Driginal Contract Period: 6/20/2014 - 6/19/2015 Proposed Contract Period Extension: N/A Fotal Current Contract Amount Authority: \$72,378.00 Driginal Approval (Board or Procurement): 6/25/2014, \$72,378.00 Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Chis Increase Requested: \$256,452.00 Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014 \$256,452.00 Accounts: Various 549 accounts Contract Number(s): 1485-13464 Concurrences: /endor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs	Request: Autho	orizatio	on for the Chief Procurement Officer t	o increase contract	
Proposed Contract Period Extension: N/A Fotal Current Contract Amount Authority: \$72,378.00 Original Approval (Board or Procurement): 6/25/2014, \$72,378.00 Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A This Increase Requested: \$256,452.00 Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014 \$256,452.00 Accounts: Various 549 accounts Contract Number(s): 1485-13464 Concurrences: /endor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs	Good(s) or Serv	vice(s):	Flexible-Fuel Vehicles/Hybrid Elec	tric Vehicles	
Fotal Current Contract Amount Authority: \$72,378.00 Driginal Approval (Board or Procurement): 6/25/2014, \$72,378.00 Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Previous Chief Procurement Officer Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Previous Chief Procurement Officer concurs	Driginal Contra	act Pei	riod: 6/20/2014 - 6/19/2015		
Driginal Approval (Board or Procurement): 6/25/2014, \$72,378.00 Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A This Increase Requested: \$256,452.00 Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014 \$256,452.00 Accounts: Various 549 accounts Contract Number(s): 1485-13464 Concurrences: Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. Che Chief Procurement Officer concurs	Proposed Contr	ract Pe	eriod Extension: N/A		
Previous Board Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A Fhis Increase Requested: \$256,452.00 Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014 \$256,452.00 Accounts: Various 549 accounts Contract Number(s): 1485-13464 Concurrences: Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. Fhe Chief Procurement Officer concurs	Fotal Current (Contra	act Amount Authority: \$72,378.00		
Previous Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s) or Extension(s): N/A This Increase Requested: \$256,452.00 Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014 \$256,452.00 Accounts: Various 549 accounts Contract Number(s): 1485-13464 Concurrences: Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs	Driginal Appro	val (B	oard or Procurement): 6/25/2014, 5	572,378.00	
This Increase Requested: \$256,452.00 Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014 \$256,452.00 Accounts: Various 549 accounts Contract Number(s): 1485-13464 Concurrences: Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs	Previous Board	Incre	ase(s) or Extension(s): N/A		
Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2014 \$256,452.00 Accounts: Various 549 accounts Contract Number(s): 1485-13464 Concurrences: Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs	Previous Chief	Procu	rement Officer Increase(s) or Exten	sion(s): N/A	
Accounts: Various 549 accounts Contract Number(s): 1485-13464 Concurrences: Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs	This Increase R	leques	ted: \$256,452.00		
Contract Number(s): 1485-13464 Concurrences: Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs	Potential Fiscal	Impa	ct: FY 2014 \$256,452.00		
Concurrences: Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs	Accounts: Vari	ous 54	9 accounts		
Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance. The Chief Procurement Officer concurs	Contract Numb	er(s):	1485-13464		
		the Mi	nority and Women Business Enterpris	se Ordinance.	
The Vehicle Steering Committee concurs with this recommendation.	The Chief Procu	remen	t Officer concurs		
-	The Vehicle Stee	ering C	Committee concurs with this recomme	ndation.	

Summary: This increase will allow for the purchase of various hybrid vehicles (eleven (11) in total) for the Cook County Department of Environmental Control, Department of Homeland Security, Cook County Clerk of the Circuit Court, and Cook County Department of Juvenile Probation.

This is a Comparable Government Procurement pursuant to Section 34-140 of the Procurement Code. Wright Automotive, Inc. was previously awarded a contract by the State of Illinois.